

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE 102950 PATENT)923 S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.	Name: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	
,	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) February 4, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 500 Queen Street South	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Bolton	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L7E 5S5	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/321,940	B. Patent No.(s) 6,737,007 OPR/FI	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✔No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and parents involved:	
Name: Ms. Sandra Hackenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Husky Injection Molding System	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 500 Queen Street South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bolton	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: L7E 5S5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	

Richard J. Musgrave, Esquire Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/01/2005 ECOOPER

01 FC:8021

00000049 501388

10321940

40.00 BA

Phone Number: (905)951-5000

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

PATENT

b. Deposit Account Number 50-1388

Authorized User Name Musgrave at Husky

REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 55 Amherst Villa Road, Buffalo, New York, U.S.A. 14225-1432, is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment, of an invention entitled "Cooling Tube and Method of Manufacture Thereof" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which a United States patent application No. 10/321,940 was filed on 17 December 2002; and

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 5S5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and/or United States Patents which issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and United States Patents, in and to any divisional, re-examination and reissue applications in United States relating to the Invention and any and all United States Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of term for which said United States Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS MY HAND at Bolton, Ontario, this 4th day of february, 2005.

Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.

Dirk Schlimm

Vice President, Corporate Affairs

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATE	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.			
Application No./Patent No.: 10/321,940	Filed/Issue Date: 17 December 2	002	
Entitled: Cooling Tube and Method of Manufacture Ther	reof		
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (Name of Assignee)		partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and inte	erest; or		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title The extent (by percentage) of its ownership			
in the patent application/patent identified above by	virtue of either:		
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the pain the United States Patent and Trademark Cothereof is attached. OR	atent application/patent identified at office at Reel, Frame	oove. The assignment was recorded e	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pa	tent application/patent identified ab	ove, to the current assignee as shown	
From: Neter, Witold et al. The document was recorded in the United States 1. The document was recorded in the United States 2. The document was recorded in the United States 2.	To: Husky Injection Molding	Systems Ltd.	
The document was recorded in the Un Reel <u>014342</u> , Frame <u>ישטש</u>	nited States Patent and Trademark , or for which a copy th	Office at ereof is attached.	
2. From: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd	J. To: Husky Injection Molding	Systems Inc.	
2. From: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. To: Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014021 , Frame UU41 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. From:	То:		
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of title a	are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
Copies of assignments or other documents in the [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3 MPEP 302.08]	e original assignment document(s))	must be submitted to Assignment d in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u>	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is a	authorized to act on behalf of the as		
	2 v2 v2	4- FEB - 2005	
Signature		Date	
Dirk Schlimm		905-951-5051	
Printed or Typed Nan	ne	Telephone Number	
Vice President, Corporate Affairs			
Title			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 55 Amherst Villa Road, Buffalo, New York, U.S.A. 14225-1432, is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment, of an invention entitled "Cooling Tube and Method of Use Thereof" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which a United States patent application No. 10/246,916 was filed on 19 September 2002 and for which a United States patent No. 6,737,007 was granted on 18 May 2004; and

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 5S5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and/or United States Patents which issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and United States Patents, in and to any divisional, re-examination and reissue applications in United States relating to the Invention and any and all United States Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of term for which said United States Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS MY HAND at Bolton, Ontario, this 4th day of February, 2005.

Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.

Dirk Schlimm

Vice President, Corporate Affairs

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.		
Application No./Patent No.: 6737007 Filed/Issue Date: 18 May 2004		
Entitled: Cooling Tube and Method of Manufacture Thereof		
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. , a corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest. The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown		
below:		
Neter, Witold et al. To: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013521 , Frame 0413 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From: Romanski, Zbigniew To: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel013878, Frame0920, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. To: Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014021 , Frame 0041 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. 4-FEB-2005		
Signature Date		
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number		
Vice President, Corporate Affairs Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.